



Eddie Treviño, Jr.
County Judge

For Immediate Release

August 20, 2021

Contact: Eddie Treviño, Jr.

Cameron County Judge

CAMERON COUNTY EMPLOYEES TEST POSITIVE FOR COVID-19

Today, August 20, 2021, the Office of Cameron County Judge Eddie Treviño, Jr., has been notified that one (1) employee from the Elections Department, one (1) employee from the International Bridge System, one (1) employee from Juvenile Probation, three (3) employees from Public Health, one (1) employee from Public Works Precinct 2, and five (5) employees from the Sheriff's Office have tested positive for COVID-19. Due to privacy laws, Cameron County will not release specific employee information.

The Public Health Department is working closely with elected officials and department heads to continue taking the appropriate steps to keep their employees and the public safe. Constituents are asked to continue to conduct business online by going through the County's website at <https://www.cameroncounty.us/>.

"I urge all employees to please continue with the best health and sanitation practices to remain safe. As a reminder, our Regional Infusion Center (RIC) in Harlingen is operational and servicing patients region-wide seven days a week. For more information on the RIC, please contact (956) 230-9017. To all those that are yet to receive a vaccine and have questions or need more information, contact the Public Health hotline at (956) 247-3650. Together we can reach herd immunity and prevent the spread of COVID-19 both at home and at work," stated Cameron County Judge Eddie Treviño, Jr.

The Cameron County Judge's Office will continue to provide updates as needed.

###



Eddie Treviño, Jr.
County Judge

Para Liberación Inmediata

20 de Agosto del 2021

Contacto: Eddie Treviño, Jr.

Juez del Condado de Cameron

EMPLEADOS DEL CONDADO DE CAMERON DAN POSITIVO PARA COVID-19

Hoy, 20 de Agosto del 2021, la Oficina del Juez del Condado de Cameron Eddie Treviño, Jr., ha sido notificado que un (1) empleado del Departamento de Elecciones, un (1) empleado del Sistema Internacional de Puentes, un (1) empleado de Libertad Condicional Juvenil, tres (3) empleados de Salud Pública, un (1) empleado del Precinto 2 de Obras Públicas, y cinco (5) empleados de la Oficina del Alguacil han dado positivo para COVID-19. Debido a las leyes de privacidad, el Condado de Cameron no divulgará información específica de los empleados.

El Departamento de Salud Pública está trabajando en colaboración con funcionarios electos y jefes de departamento para continuar tomando las medidas apropiadas para mantener a sus empleados y al público seguros. Se pide a los constituyentes que continúen llevando a cabo negocios en línea a través del sitio web del Condado en <https://www.cameroncounty.us/>.

"Insto a todos los empleados a que por favor continúen con las mejores prácticas de salud y saneamiento para mantenerse seguros. Como recordatorio, nuestro Centro Regional de Infusión (RIC) en Harlingen está operativo y atiende a pacientes de toda la región los siete días de la semana. Para obtener más información sobre el RIC, comuníquese al (956) 230-9017. Para todos aquellos que aún no han recibido una vacuna y tienen preguntas o necesitan más información, comuníquese con la línea directa de Salud Pública al (956) 247-3650. Juntos podemos alcanzar la inmunidad y prevenir la propagación del COVID-19 tanto en casa como en el trabajo," declaró el Juez del Condado de Cameron Eddie Treviño, Jr.

La Oficina del Juez del Condado de Cameron continuará proporcionando actualizaciones según sea necesario.

###